CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
FISCAL YEAR 2024/25 ANNUAL ROAD PAVING PROJECT

Project No.: 25-13-00ITB Change Order No.: 2
Date September 9, 2025 Location: DeSoto County
Contract No.: Type: Construction

Company Name: Excavation Point, Inc.

Description of change: _Addition to the Scope of Work.

Reason for change: Addition of paving work at West Farms Road and NW_Wuthrich
Avenue to the Annual Paving Project, including mobilization, maintenance of traffic,
asphalt placement and sodding.

Breakdown of Proposed Changes and Basis for Payment
(Includes pertinent drawings and specifications, where necessary)

ltem Item No. and Description Change in Contract Cost +(-)
1 West Farms Road from CR763 to Far $239,164.00
Point Drive
2 NW Wuthrich Avenue Ist 5,000 foot $153,901.95
section
3 NW Wuthrich Avenue last 5,200 foot $139,093.68
section
Deduct: | 50% unneeded sod quantity from ($27,430.20)
current contract 4,354 SY @ $6.30 per
SY
GRAND TOTAL $504,729.43
(1) Total Proposed Change in $504,729.43
Contract Cost + (-)
(2) Original Contract Price $1,070,644.36
(3) Total All Previous Change Orders $18,786.60

(Change Order No. 0 through No. 1)

(4) Current Contract Price $1,089,430.96
(Total of Item 2 & Item 3, above)

(5) New Contract Price $1,594,160.39
(Total of Item 1 & Item 4, above)




(6) Original Construction Contract Time

(7) Additional Days Approved
(Change Order No. 0 through No. 1)

(8) Current Contract Time
(Total of Item 6 & Item 7)

(9) Additional Days Proposed

(10)New Contract Time
(Total of Item 8 & Item 9)

(11) New Construction Completion Date:

Approved by:

Michael Giardullo
County Engineer

Approved by:

Valerie Vicente
County Attorney

Approved by:

Mandy J. Hines
County Administrator

Approved by:

J.C. Deriso
Chairman

Accepted by:

Title:

EXCAVATION POINT, INC.

CCO-2

130 Days

14 Days

144 Days

30 Days

174 Days

December. 23, 2025

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:




